
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4649
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010
RELOCATION OF VILLAGES FROM TIGER RESERVE
Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the views of Union Government and the State Government of Rajasthan are different on the issue of closure of State
Highway No. 13;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the State Government proposes to repair this Highway in near future to facilitate tourists of Sariska to improve tourism in Rajasthan;

(d) if so, the details in regard to financial or other help likely to be provided by the Union Government to the State for this purpose; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) ` The views of the Government of India and the State Government are same on the issue of regulation / diversion of the State
Highway No. 13.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c), (d) & (e) As reported by the State, action has been initiated for repairing the State Highway No. 13, vis-Ã -vis the directives of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
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